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Engineering and Physical Sciences Research Council: research grant awards 2009/10 

1. Awards made between April 2009 and March 2010 were summed by UK region for research grants, excluding Fellowship awards, Research Chairs, Joint 

External Funding (JEFI) or training awards. 

2. Of 115 research organisations (RO) applying for grants, 22 were based in London and 18 of these received one or more grants. 

 

Region No. research organisations No. applications No. awards %successful applctns 

E. Midlands 6 235 74 31% 
East 10 220 64 29% 
London 22 587 181 31% 
N. East 4 128 46 36% 
N. West 9 316 91 29% 
Open University 1 22 8 36% 
S. East 17 470 163 35% 
S. West 8 221 67 30% 
W Midlands 8 242 55 23% 
Yorks & Humber 9 333 98 29% 
Wales 8 117 31 26% 
Scotland 11 428 131 31% 
N. Ireland 2 60 17 28% 

Total 115 3,379 1,026 30% 

 

3. The success rate for ROs in London at 31% was an increase from 26% in 2008/09 (195 awards from 748 applications). 

4. ROs in the North East and the Open University had the highest success rate with 36% of successful applications, followed by the South East. 

5. ROs in London obtained £96 million (£5 million more than 2008/09) and this was equivalent to 21% of the £459 million of grants made in 2009/10. 

6. Of the 181 grants awarded to ROs in London, Imperial College received 78,UCL obtained 34 and Queen Mary, University of London, had 21. 

 

Source: Research Proposal Funding Rates 2009-2010 at http://www.epsrc.ac.uk/funding/apprev/successrates/Pages/200910.aspx (accessed 2 August 2010). 

http://www.epsrc.ac.uk/funding/apprev/successrates/Pages/200910.aspx


Page 3 of 4 

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

E Midlands East London N East N West Open 
University

S East S West W 
Midlands

Yorks & 
Humber

Wales Scotland N Ireland

N
u

m
b

e
r

EPSRC success rates: numbers of grants, 2009/10 

No. applications No. awarded



Page 4 of 4 

0

20,000,000

40,000,000

60,000,000

80,000,000

100,000,000

E 
Midlands

East London N East N West Open 
University

S East S West W 
Midlands

Yorks & 
Humber

Wales Scotland N Ireland

A
m

o
u

n
t,

 £

EPSRC success rates: amounts awarded, 2009/10

 


